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Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri 
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: All levels available 
Group Schedule (7.5hr): 
Mon to Fri 10h I 11.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri 
10hI 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr): 
Mon to Fri 09h I 10h

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (15hr):
Mon to Fri 10h I 13h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri 
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: Minimum B1
Schedule: To Confirm 
Fees: Please ask quotation

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri 
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr): 
Mon to Fri 09h I 10h

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (15hr):
Mon to Fri 10h I 13h
1:1 Schedule (5hr): Mon to Fri 
09h I 10h or 13.30h I 14.30h

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri 
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr): 
Mon to Fri 8.45h I 09.45h
Practice I Evaluation Schedule (5hr): 
Mon to Fri 14.45h I 15.45h

WK             FEES I WK                     
80 €
70 €
60 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 50 €

MORNING COURSES

SEMI INTENSIVE
7.5 HR I WK 

STANDARD
15 HR I WK

STANDARD PLUS
15 + 5 HR I WK

WK             FEES I WK                     
130 €
120 €
110  €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 100 €
37 - 48 ................  90 €

WK             FEES I WK                     
280 €
270 €
260 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 250 €

INTENSIVE
20 HR I WK

WK             FEES I WK                     
150 €
140 €
130 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 120 €
37 - 48 ................ 110 €

INTENSIVE DELE
20 HR I WK

WK             FEES I WK                     
150 €
140 €
130 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 120 €
37 - 48 ................ 110 €

INTENSIVE PLUS
20 + 5 HR I WK

WK             FEES I WK                     
300 €
290 €
280 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 270 €

BUSINESS SPANISH
20 + 5 HR I WK

TEACHER'S TRAINING
30 HR I WK

BILDUNGSURLAUB
30 HR I WK

WK             FEES I WK                     
300 €
290 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

WK                  FEES                     
 320 €
 600 €

1 ................ 
2 ................ 



40 € (1 I 6 weeks) 
80 € (7 I 14 weeks) 
120 € (15 I 24 weeks)
160 € (25 I 36 weeks) 
200 € (37 I 48 weeks)

We offer 1:1 hourly packages
with flexible schedules and
personalised teaching. They
can be renewed once finished.
You can also make a private
group with friends or family. 

................. 
................ 
................ 

COURSES
GENERAL FEES

OTHER GENERAL
FEES

PRIVATE
PACKS

MORNING COURSES

AFTERNOON & EVENING
COURSES

40 € (1 I 14 weeks) 
80 € (15 I 36 weeks)
HEALTH INSURANCE

TIE APPLICATION

ACCOMODATION PLACEMENT

AIRPORT TRANSFER

50 € I TIE Extension
75 € I Short-Term Visa
150 € I Long-Term Visa 

40 € (1 I 6 weeks) 
80 € (7 I 14 weeks) 
120 € (15 I 24 weeks)
160 € (25 I 36 weeks) 
200 € (37 I 48 weeks)

80 € I One Way 

STUDENT VISA

HR                 FEES                     
   145 €
   285 €

5 ................ 
10 ................ 

   560 €
   825 €

20 ................ 
30 ................ 

   1.080 €
   1.325 €
   2.550 €

40
50

100 

Available: October to June
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (1hr): Tue or
Thu 19.15h I 20.15h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (5hr):
Mon to Fri 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: October to June
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (2hr): Tue
+ Thu 19.15h I 20.15h 
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (5hr): 
Mon to Fri 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

EVENING COURSES

AFTERNOON COURSES
CONVERSATION
5 HR I WK

DELE PREPARATION
5 HR I WK 

EVENING ONE EVENING TWO

WK             FEES I WK                     
40 €
35 €
30 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 25 €

WK             FEES I WK                     
40 €
35 €
30 €

1 - 6 ................ 
7 - 14 ................ 

15 - 24 ................ 
25 - 36 ................ 25 €

WKS               FEES                     
     35 €
    90 €

4 ................ 
12 ................ 

   165 €
  220 €

24 ................ 
36 ................ 

WKS               FEES                     
     60 €
    160 €

4 ................ 
12 ................ 

   290 €
   380 €

24 ................ 
36 ................ 

40 € (1 I 8 weeks) 
80 € (9 I 16 weeks) 
120 € (17 I 24 weeks)
160 € (25 I 36 weeks) 
200 € (37 I 48 weeks)

We offer 1:1 hourly packages
with flexible schedules and
personalised teaching. They can
be renewed once finished. You
can also make a private group
with friends or family so fees
would be shared.

................ 

............... 

............... 

COURSES &
ACCOMMODATION
GENERAL FEES

OTHER GENERAL
FEES

PRIVATE CLASSES
PACKAGES

MORNING COURSES

AFTERNOON & EVENING
40 € (1 I 18 weeks) 
80 € (19 I 36 weeks)

ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT

AIRPORT TRANSFER

50 € 

 

40 € (1 I 8 weeks) 
80 € (9 I 16 weeks) 
120 € (17 I 24 weeks)
160 € (25 I 36 weeks) 
200 € (37 I 48 weeks)

 90 € I One Way 

STUDENT VISA

HR                   FEES                     
      165 €
      325 €

5h ................ 
10h ................ 

     640 €
     945 €

20h ................ 
30h ................. 

  1.240 €
  1.525 €
  2.950 €

40h
50h

100h 

HEALTH INSURANCE
We can offer you different options.

TIE EXTENSION LEGAL ASSISTANCE
250€



ACCOMMODATION IN BARCELONA

COURSES GENERAL INFORMATION

ACCOMMODATION GENERAL INFORMATION

We offer private studios if you want to
lhave your own private kitchen and
bathroom. Subject to availability.

The main difference is your own
private bathroom and a higher
category apartment.

These are rooms in shared apartments
with other students of the school or
locals. The kitchen, living room and
bathroom are shared (although in
some you may have your own private
bathroom) and Apartments are fully
furnished. 

This is one of the best option to know
our culture and gastronomy as well as
to keep practicing your Spanish out of
the school. Probably the best way to
integrate yourself into our customs.

We can offer different a wide range
of residences. If you are interested in
this option, please ask us for more
detailed information.

The main difference with a regular
Student Residence is the size of the
room and private bathroom. It might
also include additional services like
Gym, Swimming Pool or Cafeteria.

The main difference with a normal
Host Family is the size of the room and
that private bathroom is included.

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR 
DR 

SC
SC 

All courses start every Monday unless
you are completely Beginner (Zero
Level). Beginner's courses start the
first and third Monday of each month
(except in July & August when
beginners can start on any Monday).
We work to six levels according to
the EU directive for foreign language
learning (A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2). We
also divide these levels into sublevels.
All of our regular courses will enable
you to pass DELE examinations,
although the INTENSIVE DELE and the
DELE COURSE explore the exam
structure and you will practice
previous years tests.
In addition to our group courses, we
offer our PLUS COURSES, which are a

One week means seven nights. 
All our accommodations offer free
internet access.
Double Room is only available for
two students booking together. 

2025 I 2026 Christmas Holidays: 20th
December 2025 to 06th January 2026.
2026 National Holidays: 03rd April,
06th April, 01st May, 25th May, 24th
June, 11th September, 24th September,
12th October and 08th December.
2026 I 2027 Christmas Holidays: 19th
December 2026 to 03rd January 2027
When National Holidays fall on the 

Check-In & Check-Out is usually on a
Saturday or Sunday, but you also have
the option to arrive or leave on other
day(s) with additional surcharge. 

dates booked, we offer additional
hours if your course is up to 8 weeks.
All students will get a further 2 weeks
added to their course coinciding
with our Christmas Holidays.

We are official SIELE Examination
Center. Promoted by Instituto
Cervantes with other institutions like
University of Mexico, Salamanca
University or Buenos Aires University,
SIELE is the International Service for
Spanish Language Evaluation.
We are an accredited school by the
Instituto Cervantes.
For our Terms & Conditions, please,
check our website.

SHARED APARTMENT

EXECUTIVE SHARED APARTMENT

ROOM MEALS
165 €
115 € 

30 €
20 € 

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR 
DR 

SC
SC 

ROOM MEALS
300 €
210 € 

70 €
55 € 

PRIVATE STUDIO

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR 
DR 

SC
SC 

ROOM MEALS
800 €

1.000 € 
120 €

 150 € 

combination of group classes plus 1:1
(private) classes. The schedules for the
1:1 lessons are flexible and the content
can be decided by you, including
different options like General Spanish,
Business Spanish, Examinations
Preparation, Writing, Conversation or
other areas of interest for the student.

HOST FAMILY

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR
SR
SR
DR
DR
DR 

B&B
HB
FB

B&B
HB
FB 

ROOM MEALS
200 €
240 €
280 €
175 €
215 €
255 €

35 €
40 €
45 €
30 €
35 €
40 €

SC (Self Catering), B&B (Bed &
Breakfast), HB (Half Board:
Breakfast & Dinner), FB (Full Board:
Breakfast; Lunch & Dinner).

STUDENT RESIDENCE

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR
SR
SR
SR
DR
DR
DR
DR 

SC
B&B
HB
FB
SC

B&B
HB
FB 

ROOM MEALS
370 €
400 €
450 €
500 €
310 €
340 €
390 €
440 €

70 €
80 €
90 €
100 €
60 €
70 €
80 €
90 €

EXECUTIVE HOST FAMILY

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR
SR
SR
DR
DR
DR 

B&B
HB
FB

B&B
HB
FB 

ROOM MEALS
285 €
325 €
365 €
245 €
285 €
325 €

55 €
60 €
65 €
50 €
55 €
60 €

EXECUTIVE STUDENT RESIDENCE

FEE I WK NIGHT
SR
SR
SR
SR
DR
DR
DR
DR 

SC
B&B
HB
FB
SC

B&B
HB
FB 

ROOM MEALS
560 €
590 €
630 €
690 €
410 €
440 €
490 €
540 €

100 €
110 €
120 €
130 €
80 €
90 €
100 €
110 €


