

SPANISH COURSES 2026



kingsbrook

www.kingsbrookbcn.com | info@kingsbrookbcn.com
T. +34 93 209 37 63 | M. +34 628 004 799
Equador 82 | 08029 Barcelona

We prepare for

Cambridge

English Qualifications™



siele



Instituto Cervantes
Centro Acreditado

MORNING COURSES

SEMI INTENSIVE 7.5 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (7.5hr):
Mon to Fri 10h I 11.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	80 €
7 - 14	70 €
15 - 24	60 €
25 - 36	50 €

STANDARD 15 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (15hr):
Mon to Fri 10h I 13h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	130 €
7 - 14	120 €
15 - 24	110 €
25 - 36	100 €
37 - 48	90 €

STANDARD PLUS 15 + 5 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (15hr):
Mon to Fri 10h I 13h
1:1 Schedule (5hr): Mon to Fri
09h I 10h or 13.30h I 14.30h

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	280 €
7 - 14	270 €
15 - 24	260 €
25 - 36	250 €

INTENSIVE 20 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	150 €
7 - 14	140 €
15 - 24	130 €
25 - 36	120 €
37 - 48	110 €

INTENSIVE DELE 20 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (N I A)

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	150 €
7 - 14	140 €
15 - 24	130 €
25 - 36	120 €
37 - 48	110 €

INTENSIVE PLUS 20 + 5 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr):
Mon to Fri 09h I 10h

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	300 €
7 - 14	290 €
15 - 24	280 €
25 - 36	270 €

BUSINESS SPANISH 20 + 5 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr):
Mon to Fri 09h I 10h

WK	FEES I WK
1 - 6	300 €
7 - 14	290 €

TEACHER'S TRAINING 30 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: Minimum B1
Schedule: To Confirm
Fees: Please ask quotation

BILDUNGSURLAUB 30 HR I WK

Available: All year
Level: All levels available
Group Schedule (20hr): Mon to Fri
10h I 13h + 13.30h I 14.30h
1:1 Schedule (5hr):
Mon to Fri 8.45h I 09.45h
Practice I Evaluation Schedule (5hr):
Mon to Fri 14.45h I 15.45h

WK	FEES
1	320 €
2	600 €

AFTERNOON COURSES

CONVERSATION 5 HR | WK

Available: All year

Level: All levels available

Group Schedule (5hr):

Mon to Fri 13.30h | 14.30h

1:1 Schedule (N | A)

WK	FEES WK
1 - 6	40 €
7 - 14	35 €
15 - 24	30 €
25 - 36	25 €

DELE PREPARATION 5 HR | WK

Available: All year

Level: All levels available

Group Schedule (5hr):

Mon to Fri 13.30h | 14.30h

1:1 Schedule (N | A)

WK	FEES WK
1 - 6	40 €
7 - 14	35 €
15 - 24	30 €
25 - 36	25 €



EVENING COURSES

EVENING ONE

Available: October to June

Level: All levels available

Group Schedule (1hr): Tue or

Thu 19.15h | 20.15h

1:1 Schedule (N | A)

WKS	FEES
4	35 €
12	90 €
24	165 €
36	220 €

EVENING TWO

Available: October to June

Level: All levels available

Group Schedule (2hr): Tue

+ Thu 19.15h | 20.15h

1:1 Schedule (N | A)

WKS	FEES
4	60 €
12	160 €
24	290 €
36	380 €

COURSES & ACCOMMODATION GENERAL FEES

MORNING COURSES

40 € (1 | 8 weeks)

80 € (9 | 16 weeks)

120 € (17 | 24 weeks)

160 € (25 | 36 weeks)

200 € (37 | 48 weeks)

AFTERNOON & EVENING

40 € (1 | 18 weeks)

80 € (19 | 36 weeks)

ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT

40 € (1 | 8 weeks)

80 € (9 | 16 weeks)

120 € (17 | 24 weeks)

160 € (25 | 36 weeks)

200 € (37 | 48 weeks)

OTHER GENERAL FEES

AIRPORT TRANSFER

90 € | One Way

STUDENT VISA

50 €

TIE EXTENSION LEGAL ASSISTANCE

250€

HEALTH INSURANCE

We can offer you different options.

PRIVATE CLASSES PACKAGES

We offer 1:1 hourly packages with flexible schedules and personalised teaching. They can be renewed once finished. You can also make a private group with friends or family so fees would be shared.

HR	FEES
5h	165 €
10h	325 €
20h	640 €
30h	945 €
40h	1,240 €
50h	1,525 €
100h	2,950 €

ACCOMMODATION IN BARCELONA

SHARED APARTMENT

These are rooms in shared apartments with other students of the school or locals. The kitchen, living room and bathroom are shared (although in some you may have your own private bathroom) and Apartments are fully furnished.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	SC	165 €	30 €
DR	SC	115 €	20 €

EXECUTIVE SHARED APARTMENT

The main difference is your own private bathroom and a higher category apartment.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	SC	300 €	70 €
DR	SC	210 €	55 €

PRIVATE STUDIO

We offer private studios if you want to have your own private kitchen and bathroom. Subject to availability.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	SC	800 €	120 €
DR	SC	1.000 €	150 €

HOST FAMILY

This is one of the best option to know our culture and gastronomy as well as to keep practicing your Spanish out of the school. Probably the best way to integrate yourself into our customs.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	B&B	200 €	35 €
SR	HB	240 €	40 €
SR	FB	280 €	45 €
DR	B&B	175 €	30 €
DR	HB	215 €	35 €
DR	FB	255 €	40 €

STUDENT RESIDENCE

We can offer different a wide range of residences. If you are interested in this option, please ask us for more detailed information.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	SC	370 €	70 €
SR	B&B	400 €	80 €
SR	HB	450 €	90 €
SR	FB	500 €	100 €
DR	SC	310 €	60 €
DR	B&B	340 €	70 €
DR	HB	390 €	80 €
DR	FB	440 €	90 €

EXECUTIVE HOST FAMILY

The main difference with a normal Host Family is the size of the room and that private bathroom is included.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	B&B	285 €	55 €
SR	HB	325 €	60 €
SR	FB	365 €	65 €
DR	B&B	245 €	50 €
DR	HB	285 €	55 €
DR	FB	325 €	60 €

EXECUTIVE STUDENT RESIDENCE

The main difference with a regular Student Residence is the size of the room and private bathroom. It might also include additional services like Gym, Swimming Pool or Cafeteria.

ROOM	MEALS	FEE I WK	NIGHT
SR	SC	560 €	100 €
SR	B&B	590 €	110 €
SR	HB	630 €	120 €
SR	FB	690 €	130 €
DR	SC	410 €	80 €
DR	B&B	440 €	90 €
DR	HB	490 €	100 €
DR	FB	540 €	110 €

ACCOMMODATION GENERAL INFORMATION

- One week means seven nights.
- All our accommodations offer free internet access.
- Double Room is only available for two students booking together.
- Check-In & Check-Out is usually on a Saturday or Sunday, but you also have the option to arrive or leave on other day(s) with additional surcharge.
- SC (Self Catering), B&B (Bed & Breakfast), HB (Half Board: Breakfast & Dinner), FB (Full Board: Breakfast; Lunch & Dinner).

COURSES GENERAL INFORMATION

- All courses start every Monday unless you are completely Beginner (Zero Level). Beginner's courses start the first and third Monday of each month (except in July & August when beginners can start on any Monday).
- We work to six levels according to the EU directive for foreign language learning (A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2). We also divide these levels into sublevels.
- All of our regular courses will enable you to pass DELE examinations, although the INTENSIVE DELE and the DELE COURSE explore the exam structure and you will practice previous years tests.
- In addition to our group courses, we offer our PLUS COURSES, which are a combination of group classes plus 1:1 (private) classes. The schedules for the 1:1 lessons are flexible and the content can be decided by you, including different options like General Spanish, Business Spanish, Examinations Preparation, Writing, Conversation or other areas of interest for the student.
- 2025 | 2026 Christmas Holidays: 20th December 2025 to 06th January 2026.
- 2026 National Holidays: 03rd April, 06th April, 01st May, 25th May, 24th June, 11th September, 24th September, 12th October and 08th December.
- 2026 | 2027 Christmas Holidays: 19th December 2026 to 03rd January 2027
- When National Holidays fall on the dates booked, we offer additional hours if your course is up to 8 weeks. All students will get a further 2 weeks added to their course coinciding with our Christmas Holidays.
- We are official SIELE Examination Center. Promoted by Instituto Cervantes with other institutions like University of Mexico, Salamanca University or Buenos Aires University, SIELE is the International Service for Spanish Language Evaluation.
- We are an accredited school by the Instituto Cervantes.
- For our Terms & Conditions, please, check our website.